INFINITY IAME Asia Pacific Games 2026

Official Programme V1.2, 030226

General Information

Free Practice

Date Thurs 05/01 to Fri 06/02
Track Fee RM200

Hours LYL Track Operation
Availability 9AM - 5PM

Tyre Sales Timing

Thu 05/02
Fri 06/02

Sat 07/02
Sun 08/02

9:00 AM to 5:00 PM
9:00 AM to 5:00 PM
9:00 AM to 5:00 PM
9:00 AM to 12:00 PM

ol

www.iameseriesasia.com
www.facebook.com/iameseriesasia
marketing@iameseriesasia.com



INFINITY IAME Asia Pacific Games 2026
Official Programme V1.2, 030226

Thursday 05/02

Start End Group
8:30AM  8:45AM Junior
8:50 AM  9:05 AM Cadet
9:10AM  9:25 AM Master
9:30AM  9:45 AM Senior Group 1

9:50 AM  10:05 AM Senior Group 2

10:05 AM 10:15 AM All

10:15 AM 10:30 AM Junior
10:35 AM 10:50 AM Cadet
10:55 AM 11:10 AM Master

11:15AM 11:30 AM Senior Group 1
11:35AM 11:50 AM Senior Group 2

11:50 AM 12:30 PM All
12:30 PM 12:45PM Junior
12:50 PM 1:05 PM Cadet
1:10PM  1:25PM Master
1:30PM  1:45PM Senior Group 1
1:50PM  2:05PM Senior Group 2
2:05PM  2:15PM All
2:15PM  2:30PM Junior
2:35PM  2:50 PM Cadet
2:55PM  3:10PM Master
3:15PM  3:30PM Senior Group 1
3:35PM  3:50 PM Senior Group 2
3:50PM  4:00 PM All
4:00PM  4:15PM Junior
4:20PM  4:35PM Cadet
4:40 PM  4:55 PM Master
5:00PM 5:15PM Senior Group 1
5:20PM 5:35PM Senior Group 2

Activity

Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice
Break

Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice
Lunch Break
Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice
Break

Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice
Break

Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice

Free Practice

Dur
15
15
15
15
15
10
15
15
15
15
15
40
15
15
15
15
15
10
15
15
15
15
15
10
15
15
15
15
15
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Administrative Controls

Driver Season Pass —
Photo Taking
*Applicable only to drivers
who have never obtained an
IAME Series Asia season pass
before.

Team Manager Season Pass
— Photo Taking

Technical Controls

www.iameseriesasia.com
www.facebook.com/iameseriesasia
marketing@iameseriesasia.com



INFINITY IAME Asia Pacific Games 2026

Official Programme V1.2, 030226

Friday 06/02

Start End
8:30AM  8:45 AM
8:50 AM  9:05 AM
9:10AM  9:25 AM
9:30AM  9:45 AM
9:50 AM  10:05 AM
10:05 AM 10:15 AM
10:15 AM 10:30 AM
10:35 AM 10:50 AM
10:55 AM 11:10 AM
11:15AM 11:30 AM
11:35AM 11:50 AM
11:50 AM 12:30 PM
12:30 PM 12:45PM
12:50 PM 1:05 PM
1:10PM  1:25PM
1:30PM  1:45PM
1:50PM  2:05PM
2:05PM 2:15PM
2:15PM  2:30PM
2:35PM  2:50 PM
2:55PM  3:10PM
3:15PM  3:30PM
3:35PM  3:50PM
3:50PM  4:00 PM
4:00PM  4:15PM
4:20PM  4:35PM
4:40 PM  4:55 PM
5:00PM  5:15PM
5:20PM  5:35PM

Group
Junior
Cadet
Master
Senior Group 1
Senior Group 2
All
Junior
Cadet
Master
Senior Group 1
Senior Group 2
All
Junior
Cadet
Master
Senior Group 1
Senior Group 2
All
Junior
Cadet
Master
Senior Group 1
Senior Group 2
All
Junior
Cadet
Master
Senior Group 1

Senior Group 2

Activity

Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice
Break

Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice
Lunch Break
Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice
Break

Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice
Break

Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice
Free Practice

Free Practice

Dur
15
15
15
15
15
10
15
15
15
15
15
40
15
15
15
15
15
10
15
15
15
15
15
10
15
15
15
15
15
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Administrative Controls

Driver Season Pass —
Photo Taking
*Applicable only to drivers
who have never obtained an
IAME Series Asia season pass
before.

Team Manager Season Pass
— Photo Taking

Technical Controls

www.iameseriesasia.com
www.facebook.com/iameseriesasia
marketing@iameseriesasia.com
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INFINITY IAME Asia Pacific Games 2026
Official Programme V1.2, 030226
Saturday 07/02
Start End Group Activity Dur Administrative Controls Technical Controls
Driver's Photo Taking Driver's Photo Taking Scrutineering
8:00 AM 10:30 AM All Scrutineering 150 Drivers Registration & Tyre Registration
Drivers Registration License Submission Transponder Registration
10:30 AM  10:40 AM Junior Official Practice 10
10:45 AM  10:55 AM Cadet Official Practice 10
11:00 AM 11:10 AM Master Official Practice 10
11:15AM 11:25AM  Senior Group 1 Official Practice 10
11:30AM  11:40 AM  Senior Group 2 Official Practice 10
11:55AM 12:25PM All Drivers Briefing 30

12:25PM  12:40 PM Photographers Photographers Briefing 15

12:40PM 1:25PM All Lunch Break 45
1:25 PM 1:30 PM Junior Time Trial 5

1:35PM 1:40 PM Cadet Time Trial 5

1:45 PM 1:50 PM Master Time Trial 5

1:55 PM 2:00 PM Senior Group 1 Time Trial 5

2:05PM 2:10 PM Senior Group 2 Time Trial 5

2:15PM 2:30 PM Junior Heat 1 (10 laps) 15
2:35 PM 2:48 PM Cadet Heat 1 (8 laps) 13
2:55 PM 3:10 PM Master Heat 1 (10 laps) 15
3:15PM 3:30 PM Senior (A & B) Heat 1 (10 laps) 15
3:35PM 3:50 PM Senior (C & D) Heat 1 (10 laps) 15
3:55 PM 4:10 PM Junior Heat 2 (10 laps) 15
4:15 PM 4:28 PM Cadet Heat 2 (8 laps) 13
4:35 PM 4:50 PM Master Heat 2 (10 laps) 15
4:55 PM 5:10 PM Senior (B & C) Heat 2 (10 laps) 15
5:15 PM 5:30 PM Senior (A & D) Heat 2 (10 laps) 15
6:30 PM 9:00 PM All Welcome Dinner 150

www.iameseriesasia.com
www.facebook.com/iameseriesasia
marketing@iameseriesasia.com



INFINITY IAME Asia Pacific Games 2026

Official Programme V1.2, 030226

Sunday 08/02

Start End

8:30 AM 8:40 AM
8:45 AM 8:55 AM
9:00 AM 9:10 AM
9:15 AM 9:25 AM
9:30 AM 9:40 AM
9:40 AM 9:50 AM
9:50 AM 10:10 AM
10:15AM  10:30 AM
10:35AM  10:50 AM
10:55AM  11:13 AM
11:20AM  11:35 AM
11:40AM  11:58 AM
12:05PM 12:25PM
12:30PM  12:50 PM
12:50PM  1:35PM
1:35 PM 2:00 PM
2:15 PM 2:35PM
2:50 PM 3:15PM
3:30 PM 3:55PM
4:30 PM 5:30 PM

Group
Senior (B & D)
Senior (A & C)

Junior

Cadet

Master

All

All
Senior (B & D)
Senior (A & C)

Junior

Cadet

Master

Senior SH Group 1
Senior SH Group 2
All

Junior

Cadet
Master

Senior

All

Activity

Warm Up

Warm Up

Warm Up

Warm Up

Warm Up

Break

Drivers' Group Photo
Heat 3 (10 laps)
Heat 3 (10 laps)
Super Heat (12 laps)
Super Heat (10 laps)
Super Heat (12 laps)
Super Heat (14 laps)
Super Heat (14 laps)
Lunch Break

Final (16 laps)

Final (14 laps)
Final (16 laps)
Final (18 laps)

Podium Ceremony
License Return

Dur
10
10
10
10
10
10
20
15
15
18
15
18
20
20

25

20
25
25

60

Administrative Controls
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Technical Controls

www.iameseriesasia.com
www.facebook.com/iameseriesasia
marketing@iameseriesasia.com



