

INFINITY IAME Asia Pacific Games 2026

Official Programme V1.2, 030226

General Information

Free Practice

Date	Thurs 05/01 to Fri 06/02
Track Fee	RM200
Hours	LYL Track Operation
Availability	9AM - 5PM

Tyre Sales Timing

Thu 05/02	9:00 AM to 5:00 PM
Fri 06/02	9:00 AM to 5:00 PM
Sat 07/02	9:00 AM to 5:00 PM
Sun 08/02	9:00 AM to 12:00 PM

INFINITY IAME Asia Pacific Games 2026

Official Programme V1.2, 030226

Thursday 05/02

Start	End	Group	Activity	Dur	Administrative Controls	Technical Controls
8:30 AM	8:45 AM	Junior	Free Practice	15		
8:50 AM	9:05 AM	Cadet	Free Practice	15		
9:10 AM	9:25 AM	Master	Free Practice	15		
9:30 AM	9:45 AM	Senior Group 1	Free Practice	15		
9:50 AM	10:05 AM	Senior Group 2	Free Practice	15		
10:05 AM	10:15 AM	All	Break	10		
10:15 AM	10:30 AM	Junior	Free Practice	15		
10:35 AM	10:50 AM	Cadet	Free Practice	15		
10:55 AM	11:10 AM	Master	Free Practice	15		
11:15 AM	11:30 AM	Senior Group 1	Free Practice	15		
11:35 AM	11:50 AM	Senior Group 2	Free Practice	15		
11:50 AM	12:30 PM	All	Lunch Break	40		
12:30 PM	12:45 PM	Junior	Free Practice	15		
12:50 PM	1:05 PM	Cadet	Free Practice	15		
1:10 PM	1:25 PM	Master	Free Practice	15		
1:30 PM	1:45 PM	Senior Group 1	Free Practice	15		
1:50 PM	2:05 PM	Senior Group 2	Free Practice	15		
2:05 PM	2:15 PM	All	Break	10		
2:15 PM	2:30 PM	Junior	Free Practice	15		
2:35 PM	2:50 PM	Cadet	Free Practice	15		
2:55 PM	3:10 PM	Master	Free Practice	15		
3:15 PM	3:30 PM	Senior Group 1	Free Practice	15		
3:35 PM	3:50 PM	Senior Group 2	Free Practice	15		
3:50 PM	4:00 PM	All	Break	10		
4:00 PM	4:15 PM	Junior	Free Practice	15		
4:20 PM	4:35 PM	Cadet	Free Practice	15		
4:40 PM	4:55 PM	Master	Free Practice	15		
5:00 PM	5:15 PM	Senior Group 1	Free Practice	15		
5:20 PM	5:35 PM	Senior Group 2	Free Practice	15		

**Driver Season Pass –
 Photo Taking**
**Applicable only to drivers
 who have never obtained an
 IAME Series Asia season pass
 before.*

**Team Manager Season Pass
 – Photo Taking**

INFINITY IAME Asia Pacific Games 2026

Official Programme V1.2, 030226

Friday 06/02

Start	End	Group	Activity	Dur	Administrative Controls	Technical Controls
8:30 AM	8:45 AM	Junior	Free Practice	15		
8:50 AM	9:05 AM	Cadet	Free Practice	15		
9:10 AM	9:25 AM	Master	Free Practice	15		
9:30 AM	9:45 AM	Senior Group 1	Free Practice	15		
9:50 AM	10:05 AM	Senior Group 2	Free Practice	15		
10:05 AM	10:15 AM	All	Break	10		
10:15 AM	10:30 AM	Junior	Free Practice	15		
10:35 AM	10:50 AM	Cadet	Free Practice	15		
10:55 AM	11:10 AM	Master	Free Practice	15		
11:15 AM	11:30 AM	Senior Group 1	Free Practice	15		
11:35 AM	11:50 AM	Senior Group 2	Free Practice	15		
11:50 AM	12:30 PM	All	Lunch Break	40		
12:30 PM	12:45 PM	Junior	Free Practice	15		
12:50 PM	1:05 PM	Cadet	Free Practice	15		
1:10 PM	1:25 PM	Master	Free Practice	15		
1:30 PM	1:45 PM	Senior Group 1	Free Practice	15		
1:50 PM	2:05 PM	Senior Group 2	Free Practice	15		
2:05 PM	2:15 PM	All	Break	10		
2:15 PM	2:30 PM	Junior	Free Practice	15		
2:35 PM	2:50 PM	Cadet	Free Practice	15		
2:55 PM	3:10 PM	Master	Free Practice	15		
3:15 PM	3:30 PM	Senior Group 1	Free Practice	15		
3:35 PM	3:50 PM	Senior Group 2	Free Practice	15		
3:50 PM	4:00 PM	All	Break	10		
4:00 PM	4:15 PM	Junior	Free Practice	15		
4:20 PM	4:35 PM	Cadet	Free Practice	15		
4:40 PM	4:55 PM	Master	Free Practice	15		
5:00 PM	5:15 PM	Senior Group 1	Free Practice	15		
5:20 PM	5:35 PM	Senior Group 2	Free Practice	15		

**Driver Season Pass –
 Photo Taking**
**Applicable only to drivers
 who have never obtained an
 IAME Series Asia season pass
 before.*

**Team Manager Season Pass
 – Photo Taking**

INFINITY IAME Asia Pacific Games 2026

Official Programme V1.2, 030226

Saturday 07/02

Start	End	Group	Activity	Dur	Administrative Controls	Technical Controls
8:00 AM	10:30 AM	All	Driver's Photo Taking Scrutineering Drivers Registration	150	Driver's Photo Taking Drivers Registration & License Submission	Scrutineering Tyre Registration Transponder Registration
10:30 AM	10:40 AM	Junior	Official Practice	10		
10:45 AM	10:55 AM	Cadet	Official Practice	10		
11:00 AM	11:10 AM	Master	Official Practice	10		
11:15 AM	11:25 AM	Senior Group 1	Official Practice	10		
11:30 AM	11:40 AM	Senior Group 2	Official Practice	10		
11:55 AM	12:25 PM	All	Drivers Briefing	30		
12:25 PM	12:40 PM	Photographers	Photographers Briefing	15		
12:40 PM	1:25 PM	All	Lunch Break	45		
1:25 PM	1:30 PM	Junior	Time Trial	5		
1:35 PM	1:40 PM	Cadet	Time Trial	5		
1:45 PM	1:50 PM	Master	Time Trial	5		
1:55 PM	2:00 PM	Senior Group 1	Time Trial	5		
2:05 PM	2:10 PM	Senior Group 2	Time Trial	5		
2:15 PM	2:30 PM	Junior	Heat 1 (10 laps)	15		
2:35 PM	2:48 PM	Cadet	Heat 1 (8 laps)	13		
2:55 PM	3:10 PM	Master	Heat 1 (10 laps)	15		
3:15 PM	3:30 PM	Senior (A & B)	Heat 1 (10 laps)	15		
3:35 PM	3:50 PM	Senior (C & D)	Heat 1 (10 laps)	15		
3:55 PM	4:10 PM	Junior	Heat 2 (10 laps)	15		
4:15 PM	4:28 PM	Cadet	Heat 2 (8 laps)	13		
4:35 PM	4:50 PM	Master	Heat 2 (10 laps)	15		
4:55 PM	5:10 PM	Senior (B & C)	Heat 2 (10 laps)	15		
5:15 PM	5:30 PM	Senior (A & D)	Heat 2 (10 laps)	15		
6:30 PM	9:00 PM	All	Welcome Dinner	150		

INF1NITY IAME Asia Pacific Games 2026

Official Programme V1.2, 030226

Sunday 08/02

Start	End	Group	Activity	Dur	Administrative Controls	Technical Controls
8:30 AM	8:40 AM	Senior (B & D)	Warm Up	10		
8:45 AM	8:55 AM	Senior (A & C)	Warm Up	10		
9:00 AM	9:10 AM	Junior	Warm Up	10		
9:15 AM	9:25 AM	Cadet	Warm Up	10		
9:30 AM	9:40 AM	Master	Warm Up	10		
9:40 AM	9:50 AM	All	Break	10		
9:50 AM	10:10 AM	All	Drivers' Group Photo	20		
10:15 AM	10:30 AM	Senior (B & D)	Heat 3 (10 laps)	15		
10:35 AM	10:50 AM	Senior (A & C)	Heat 3 (10 laps)	15		
10:55 AM	11:13 AM	Junior	Super Heat (12 laps)	18		
11:20 AM	11:35 AM	Cadet	Super Heat (10 laps)	15		
11:40 AM	11:58 AM	Master	Super Heat (12 laps)	18		
12:05 PM	12:25 PM	Senior SH Group 1	Super Heat (14 laps)	20		
12:30 PM	12:50 PM	Senior SH Group 2	Super Heat (14 laps)	20		
12:50 PM	1:35 PM	All	Lunch Break	45		
1:35 PM	2:00 PM	Junior	Final (16 laps)	25		
2:15 PM	2:35 PM	Cadet	Final (14 laps)	20		
2:50 PM	3:15 PM	Master	Final (16 laps)	25		
3:30 PM	3:55 PM	Senior	Final (18 laps)	25		
4:30 PM	5:30 PM	All	Podium Ceremony License Return	60		